
Official Box Score - Final
Utah Valley at Coastal Carolina
02/15/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium (Tucson, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Utah Valley 0 1 2 0 0 3 7 1 5

Coastal Carolina 5 2 0 4 11 9 0 3

Utah Valley 3 (5-4 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

13  Moreno,Britney SS 3 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 0
1  Rodriguez,Amber RF 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Haygood,Emma 1B 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
28 Marvin,Bailey DH 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12  Wright,Mackenzie (PR/DH) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

00 Mann,Angelique CF 3 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 1 2
4  Hall,Peyton 3B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15  Hall,Tatum 2B 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
16  Ricci,Brooklyn C 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 1
11  Shumway,Paige (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  Purdy,Kendyl LF 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
71  Miller,Ella P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Armendariz,Payge (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
6  Ortega,Hannah (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  Riley,Lily (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 20 3 7 3 1 0 12 6 1 5

BATTING

2-Out RBI: Mann; Marvin. SF: Hall. HBP: Rodriguez [2]. GDP: Shumway.

Team RISP: 2-7.

Coastal Carolina 11 (5-5 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

14  Pippin,Libby LF 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10  Keith,Delaney 3B 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
88 Hood,Georgia 1B 2 2 1 2 1 1 8 1 0 0
45 Cash,Kaelin DH 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0  Kendall,Leah (PR/RF) 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

27 Normandin,Brie SS 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 3 0 0
22 Metzger,McKennah (DH) RF 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
12  Bendle,Hannah 2B 2 1 1 4 0 0 2 4 0 0
20 Baxter,Moira (2B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Ramirez,Izzy C 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
2  Hudgens,Clara CF 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
13  Henderson,Abby P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 18 11 9 10 6 3 15 10 0 3

BATTING

HR: Bendle [1] (1st, 2 out, RBI off Armendariz); Hood [6] (2nd, 2 out, RBI off
Armendariz)

TB: Bendle 4; Hood 4. 2-Out RBI: Bendle 3; Hood 2. SF: Bendle; Cash.

Team RISP: 2-6.

BASERUNNING

CS: Hudgens [2]; Normandin [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Bendle, Normandin, Hood).

UVU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

71  Miller,Ella 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 3 1 13 3

27 Armendariz,Payge (1) 2.0 5 4 4 2 1 12 9 47 31
6  Ortega,Hannah (3) 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 5 5 18 10

17  Riley,Lily (4) 1.0 0 2 1 2 2 6 3 29 14

Totals 4.0 9 11 10 6 3 26 18 107 58

WP: Armendariz [1]. SFA: Riley; Armendariz. Inher. Rnrs: Riley 2/2; Armendariz 3/3.

GO-FO: Miller 0-0; Armendariz 3-1; Ortega 1-1; Riley 1-1.

CCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Henderson,Abby 5.0 7 3 3 1 0 23 20 85 51

Totals 5.0 7 3 3 1 0 23 20 85 51

WP: Henderson 2 [4]. HB: Henderson [2]. SFA: Henderson.

GO-FO: Henderson 11-3.

Umpires: HP: Daniel Maldanado; 1B: Ron Burkhart; 2B: ; 3B: Vince Price.

First Pitch:8:30 AM. Duration:1:32.

Attendance:

Weather:Temp: 50F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Utah Valley at Coastal Carolina
02/15/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium (Tucson, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Utah Valley 0 1 2 0 0 3 7 1 5

Coastal Carolina 5 2 0 4 11 9 0 3

Utah Valley starters:
13/ss/Moreno,Britney; 1/rf/Rodriguez,Amber; 10/1b/Haygood,Emma; 28/dh/Marvin,Bailey; 00/cf/Mann,Angelique; 4/3b/Hall,Peyton;

15/2b/Hall,Tatum; 16/c/Ricci,Brooklyn; 2/lf/Purdy,Kendyl; 71/p/Miller,Ella;

Coastal Carolina starters:
14/lf/Pippin,Libby; 10/3b/Keith,Delaney; 88/1b/Hood,Georgia; 45/dh/Cash,Kaelin; 27/ss/Normandin,Brie; 22/rf/Metzger,McKennah;

12/2b/Bendle,Hannah; 25/c/Ramirez,Izzy; 2/cf/Hudgens,Clara; 13/p/Henderson,Abby;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UVU batting

Moreno,Britney grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKK).

Rodriguez,Amber grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBFFF).

Haygood,Emma flied out to cf (2-2 KKFBFBFF).

Bottom of 1st - CCU batting

Pippin,Libby walked (3-1 BSBBB).

Keith,Delaney singled to shallow right field (2-1 BBK); Pippin,Libby advanced from first base to third base;
Keith,Delaney advanced to second base on the throw.

Hood,Georgia walked (3-0 BBBB).

UVU pitching change: Armendariz,Payge replaces Miller,Ella.

Cash,Kaelin sacrifice fly to right center putout by cf, RBI (0-2 KK); Pippin,Libby scored; Keith,Delaney
advanced to third base.

Hood,Georgia advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Normandin,Brie singled to right field, RBI (3-2 KFBBFB); Keith,Delaney scored; Hood,Georgia advanced to third
base.

Normandin,Brie out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Metzger,McKennah walked (3-2 KBFFBBFB).

Bendle,Hannah homered to deep center field, 3RBI (0-2 KK); Hood,Georgia scored; Metzger,McKennah scored
from first base.

Ramirez,Izzy grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UVU 0 0 0 0

CCU 5 3 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UVU batting

Marvin,Bailey singled to center field (2-1 KBB).

UVU substitution: Wright,Mackenzie pinch running for Marvin,Bailey.

Mann,Angelique singled to right field (0-0); Wright,Mackenzie advanced to second base.

Mann,Angelique advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Wright,Mackenzie advanced to third base on a wild

pitch.

Hall,Peyton grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Hall,Tatum sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-0 B); Wright,Mackenzie scored.

Ricci,Brooklyn grounded out to the catcher, c to 2b, bunt (1-0 B).

Bottom of 2nd - CCU batting

UVU position change: Wright,Mackenzie remains in the game at dh

Hudgens,Clara struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Pippin,Libby walked (3-2 KBKBBFFFB).

Keith,Delaney reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Pippin,Libby out at second base, p
to ss.

Hood,Georgia homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-1 BKB); Keith,Delaney scored from first base.

Cash,Kaelin singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 FK).

Normandin,Brie singled down the right field line (1-0 B); Cash,Kaelin advanced to second base.

Metzger,McKennah reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-0 BB); Normandin,Brie out at second base, ss to
2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UVU 1 2 0 1

CCU 2 3 0 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UVU batting

UVU substitution: Marvin,Bailey replaces Wright,Mackenzie at dh, batting 4th.

Purdy,Kendyl grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Moreno,Britney singled to right field (1-0 B).

Rodriguez,Amber singled up the middle (1-2 KFBF); Moreno,Britney advanced to second base.

Haygood,Emma grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 FB); Moreno,Britney advanced to third base;

Rodriguez,Amber advanced to second base.

Marvin,Bailey singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Moreno,Britney scored; Rodriguez,Amber

advanced to third base.

Mann,Angelique singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BFBF); Rodriguez,Amber scored; Marvin,Bailey advanced to

second base.

Hall,Peyton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 3rd - CCU batting

UVU pitching change: Ortega,Hannah replaces Armendariz,Payge.

Bendle,Hannah flied out to cf (2-1 FBB).

Ramirez,Izzy singled to center field (3-2 BKBBS).

Hudgens,Clara reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 BSSB); Ramirez,Izzy out at second base, 2b

to ss.

Hudgens,Clara out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UVU 2 4 0 2

CCU 0 1 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UVU batting

Hall,Tatum singled to right field (2-0 BB).

UVU substitution: Shumway,Paige pinch hitting for Ricci,Brooklyn.

Shumway,Paige grounded into double play to first base, 1b to ss to 2b (1-0 B); Hall,Tatum out at 2B on the play, 1b
to ss, in a double play.

Purdy,Kendyl grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 KSBBB).

Bottom of 4th - CCU batting

UVU substitution: Ricci,Brooklyn replaces Shumway,Paige at c, batting 8th.

Pippin,Libby singled to right field (0-0).

Keith,Delaney singled to right field (0-0); Pippin,Libby advanced from first base to third base.

UVU pitching change: Riley,Lily replaces Ortega,Hannah.

Hood,Georgia struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS).

Cash,Kaelin reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Pippin,Libby scored; Keith,Delaney

advanced to second base.

Normandin,Brie walked (3-1 BBKBB); Keith,Delaney advanced to third base; Cash,Kaelin advanced to second

base.

CCU substitution: Kendall,Leah pinch running for Cash,Kaelin.

Metzger,McKennah walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); Keith,Delaney scored; Kendall,Leah advanced to third base;
Normandin,Brie advanced to second base.

Bendle,Hannah sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 BBKSB); Kendall,Leah scored; Normandin,Brie advanced from
second base, scored on play and a throwing error by Mann,Angelique (E8), unearned; Metzger,McKennah

advanced to second base.

Ramirez,Izzy struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UVU 0 1 0 0

CCU 4 2 1 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - UVU batting

CCU position change: Kendall,Leah remains in the game at rf

CCU position change: Metzger,McKennah now playing dh from rf

CCU defensive substitution: Baxter,Moira replaces Bendle,Hannah at 2b

Moreno,Britney grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KBK).

Rodriguez,Amber hit by pitch (4-1 BBBKB).

Haygood,Emma flied out to rf (0-2 KF).

Rodriguez,Amber advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Marvin,Bailey walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Mann,Angelique reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (3-2 BKKBB); Rodriguez,Amber out at third base,
3b unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UVU 0 0 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Utah Valley at Coastal Carolina
02/15/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium (Tucson, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Utah Valley 0 1 2 0 0 3 7 1 5

Coastal Carolina 5 2 0 4 11 9 0 3

Utah Valley starters:
13/ss/Moreno,Britney; 1/rf/Rodriguez,Amber; 10/1b/Haygood,Emma; 28/dh/Marvin,Bailey; 00/cf/Mann,Angelique; 4/3b/Hall,Peyton;

15/2b/Hall,Tatum; 16/c/Ricci,Brooklyn; 2/lf/Purdy,Kendyl; 71/p/Miller,Ella;

Coastal Carolina starters:
14/lf/Pippin,Libby; 10/3b/Keith,Delaney; 88/1b/Hood,Georgia; 45/dh/Cash,Kaelin; 27/ss/Normandin,Brie; 22/rf/Metzger,McKennah;

12/2b/Bendle,Hannah; 25/c/Ramirez,Izzy; 2/cf/Hudgens,Clara; 13/p/Henderson,Abby;

Bottom of 1st - CCU batting

Pippin,Libby walked (3-1 BSBBB).

Keith,Delaney singled to shallow right field (2-1 BBK); Pippin,Libby advanced from first base to third base; Keith,Delaney advanced to second

base on the throw.

Hood,Georgia walked (3-0 BBBB).

UVU pitching change: Armendariz,Payge replaces Miller,Ella.

Cash,Kaelin sacrifice fly to right center putout by cf, RBI (0-2 KK); Pippin,Libby scored; Keith,Delaney advanced to third base.

Hood,Georgia advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Normandin,Brie singled to right field, RBI (3-2 KFBBFB); Keith,Delaney scored; Hood,Georgia advanced to third base.

Normandin,Brie out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Metzger,McKennah walked (3-2 KBFFBBFB).

Bendle,Hannah homered to deep center field, 3RBI (0-2 KK); Hood,Georgia scored; Metzger,McKennah scored from first base.

Ramirez,Izzy grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

5 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 2nd - UVU batting

Marvin,Bailey singled to center field (2-1 KBB).

UVU substitution: Wright,Mackenzie pinch running for Marvin,Bailey.

Mann,Angelique singled to right field (0-0); Wright,Mackenzie advanced to second base.

Mann,Angelique advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Wright,Mackenzie advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Hall,Peyton grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Hall,Tatum sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-0 B); Wright,Mackenzie scored.

Ricci,Brooklyn grounded out to the catcher, c to 2b, bunt (1-0 B).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - CCU batting

UVU position change: Wright,Mackenzie remains in the game at dh

Hudgens,Clara struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).



Pippin,Libby walked (3-2 KBKBBFFFB).

Keith,Delaney reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Pippin,Libby out at second base, p to ss.

Hood,Georgia homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-1 BKB); Keith,Delaney scored from first base.

Cash,Kaelin singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 FK).

Normandin,Brie singled down the right field line (1-0 B); Cash,Kaelin advanced to second base.

Metzger,McKennah reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-0 BB); Normandin,Brie out at second base, ss to 2b.

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 3rd - UVU batting

UVU substitution: Marvin,Bailey replaces Wright,Mackenzie at dh, batting 4th.

Purdy,Kendyl grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Moreno,Britney singled to right field (1-0 B).

Rodriguez,Amber singled up the middle (1-2 KFBF); Moreno,Britney advanced to second base.

Haygood,Emma grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 FB); Moreno,Britney advanced to third base; Rodriguez,Amber advanced to second
base.

Marvin,Bailey singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Moreno,Britney scored; Rodriguez,Amber advanced to third base.

Mann,Angelique singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BFBF); Rodriguez,Amber scored; Marvin,Bailey advanced to second base.

Hall,Peyton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB).

2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - CCU batting

UVU substitution: Ricci,Brooklyn replaces Shumway,Paige at c, batting 8th.

Pippin,Libby singled to right field (0-0).

Keith,Delaney singled to right field (0-0); Pippin,Libby advanced from first base to third base.

UVU pitching change: Riley,Lily replaces Ortega,Hannah.

Hood,Georgia struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS).

Cash,Kaelin reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Pippin,Libby scored; Keith,Delaney advanced to second base.

Normandin,Brie walked (3-1 BBKBB); Keith,Delaney advanced to third base; Cash,Kaelin advanced to second base.

CCU substitution: Kendall,Leah pinch running for Cash,Kaelin.

Metzger,McKennah walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); Keith,Delaney scored; Kendall,Leah advanced to third base; Normandin,Brie advanced to
second base.

Bendle,Hannah sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 BBKSB); Kendall,Leah scored; Normandin,Brie advanced from second base, scored on play and a
throwing error by Mann,Angelique (E8), unearned; Metzger,McKennah advanced to second base.

Ramirez,Izzy struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

4 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Utah Valley at Coastal Carolina
02/15/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium (Tucson, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Utah Valley 0 1 2 0 0 3 7 1 5

Coastal Carolina 5 2 0 4 11 9 0 3

UTAH VALLEY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #13 Moreno, Britney ss 3 1 1 0

2 #1 Rodriguez, Amber rf 2 1 1 0

3 #10 Haygood, Emma 1b 3 0 0 0

4 #28 Marvin, Bailey
#12 Wright, Mackenzie

dh 2

0

0

1

2

0

1

0

5 #00 Mann, Angelique cf 3 0 2 1

6 #4 Hall, Peyton 3b 2 0 0 0

7 #15 Hall, Tatum 2b 1 0 1 1

8 #16 Ricci, Brooklyn
#11 Shumway, Paige

c 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #2 Purdy, Kendyl lf 2 0 0 0

Totals 20 3 7 3
Runs 0 1 2 0 0 3
Hits 0 2 4 1 0 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 2 0 2 5

UVU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

71  Miller,Ella 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 3 1 13 3
27 Armendariz,Payge (1) 2.0 5 4 4 2 1 12 9 47 31
6  Ortega,Hannah (3) 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 5 5 18 10
17  Riley,Lily (4) 1.0 0 2 1 2 2 6 3 29 14

Totals 4.0 9 11 10 6 3 26 18 107 58

WP: Armendariz [1]. SFA: Riley; Armendariz. Inher. Rnrs: Riley 2/2; Armendariz 3/3.

GO-FO: Miller 0-0; Armendariz 3-1; Ortega 1-1; Riley 1-1.
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Utah Valley at Coastal Carolina
02/15/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium (Tucson, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Utah Valley 0 1 2 0 0 3 7 1 5

Coastal Carolina 5 2 0 4 11 9 0 3

COASTAL CAROLINA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #14 Pippin, Libby lf 1 2 1 0

2 #10 Keith, Delaney 3b 3 3 2 0

3 #88 Hood, Georgia 1b 2 2 1 2

4 #0 Kendall, Leah
#45 Cash, Kaelin

rf 0

2

1

0

0

1

0

2

5 #27 Normandin, Brie ss 2 1 2 1

6 #22 Metzger, McKennah dh 1 1 0 1

7 #20 Baxter, Moira
#12 Bendle, Hannah

2b 0

2

0

1

0

1

0

4

8 #25 Ramirez, Izzy c 3 0 1 0

9 #2 Hudgens, Clara cf 2 0 0 0

Totals 18 11 9 10
Runs 5 2 0 4 11
Hits 3 3 1 2 9
Errors 0 0 0 1 1
LOB 0 2 0 1 3

CCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Henderson,Abby 5.0 7 3 3 1 0 23 20 85 51

Totals 5.0 7 3 3 1 0 23 20 85 51

WP: Henderson 2 [4]. HB: Henderson [2]. SFA: Henderson.

GO-FO: Henderson 11-3.
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